REPUBL NYA

THE JUDICIARY |

RECURRENT AND DEVELOPMENT
BUDGET ESTIMATES
FOR

2011/12-2013/14

MAY, 2011







VOTE 26: RECURRENT
Qs



VAN3X 40 LHNOJ HIIH

Wd €1:00°C} 1102/L2/S

HVH1SI193Y
000°000°s €L 000°000°671°L 000°000°L08"9 - 000°000°£08°0 06F'LT8'FELT Laepiporay g
9U LLOA MO TV.LOL
000°000°S£E°L 000°000°6T1°L 000°000°L08"Y - 000°000°L08°9 06F" LTS PSLT SIUAIDS [BIPNf (09T
SUSH SUSH SYSA SUSH SUSAH SUSH
P1/€10C €1/¢10¢ 11/0107 amipuadyy
SRSy UG amppuadyy jaN pry ui uoneudoaddy 1ipuadxz) ssoan pasoaddy 10N JLOAHNS
sajeWsT pajoaloly 110T smwnsy

AAVINIANS

FI/ET0T - £1/T10T Y04 STLVINLLSY JunL1d

Aae

1dXT AALDATOUd ANV TH/TT0T AAVININAS TUNLIANTINT INTIINO2Y ']

ANPNf YL 97 JLOA

V INHOI




VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)

II. RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 - 2013/14

11. Heads and ltems under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary

5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM

RE
K Coypy PAR

Projected Estimates
Y Approved .
nean| SUB | 1TEM TITLE Expendiure | 50MNS 2012/13 2013/14
) 2011/12
2010/11
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
260 Judicial Services
134 134 High Court Stations
0000 0000 Headquarters
2110100 |Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees - 144,234,548 149,689,176 155,336,868
2110300 |Personal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary - 155,380,200 162,917,459 168,628,951
2110400 |Personal Allowances Paid as - 2,230,000 3,850,000 3,990,000
Reimbursements
2210100 JUulities Supplies and Services 3,950,000 13,565,000 14,921,500 16,413,650
2210200 |Communication, Supplies and Services 6,817,920 16,499,712 18,149,683 21,779,620
2210300 Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other 17,593,020 31,011,624 46,517.436 69,776,154
Transportation Costs
2210500 |Printing . Advertising and Information 1,856,000 15,740,000 18,888,000 22,665,600
Supplies and Services
2210600 |Rentals of Produced Assets - 1,250,000 1,335.000 1,468,180
2210800 |Hospitality Supplies and Services 1.260,000 5,033,000 6,039,600 7,247,520
2211000 |Specialised Materials and Supplies - 6,300,000 7,560,000 7,987,200
2211100 |Office and General Supplies and Services 12,160,000 34,840,000 41,808,000 44,539,600
2211200 |Fuel O1l and Lubricants 11,450,000 14,175,000 17,010,000 18,000,000
2211300 |Other Operating Expenses 20,100,250 28,400,350 34,080,420 40,896.504
2220100 |Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other 5,500,000 6,186,467 7,423,760 8,908,512
Transport Equipment
2220200 |Routine Maintenance - Other Assets 9,683,401 22,525,102 27,030,122 27.570,725
2640400 |Other Current Transfers, Grants and - 2,022,000 2,264,735 2,406,007
Subsidies
3111000 Purchase of Office Furniture and General 1,070,000 1,755.000 2,106,000 2,527,200
Equipment
Gross Expenditure ... ... ...... KShs. 91,440,591 501,148,003 561,590,891 620,142,291
Appropriation in Aid
1420300 Receipts from Administrative Fees and 160.050,000 - -
Charges - Collected as AIA
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD (68,609,409) 501,148,003 561,590,891 620,142,291
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 134 (68,609,409) 501,148,003 561,590,891 620,142,291
KShs.
203 203 Headquarters ( General)
0000 0000 Headquarters
2110100 |Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees 63,870,892 108,983,048 111,144,420 114,292,800
2110300 | Personal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary 46,348,180 74,588,418 86,513,537 94,767,451
2110400 |Personal Allowances Paid as 3,301,000 11,743,307 16,000,000 17,090,000
Reimbursements
2120100 |Employer Contributions to Compulsory 277,000,000 450,000,000 521,000,000 545,000,000
National Social Security Schemes
1

QM



VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)
11 RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 - 2013/14
I1. Heads and Items under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary
Projected Estimates
) Approved . .
uean| S50 ITEM TITLE Expenditure e 2012/13 2013/14
2010/11
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
2120200 |Employer Contributions to Compulsory 180,500,000 350,000,000 427,500,000 497,000,000
Health Insurance Schemes
2210100 | Utilities Supplies and Services 26,994,420 29,464,130 36,830.163 42,571,985
2210200 |Communication, Supplies and Services 22.321.,440 40,152,160 50,190,200 58,014,852
2210300 |Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other 80.621,290 88.381,935 132,572,903 135,224 361
Transportation Costs
2210400 Forcign Travel and Subsistence. and other 4,389,520 6.584,280 9,876,420 10,073,948
transportation costs
2210500 Printing . Advertising and Information 19,470,400 37.455,600 56,183,400 64,942,392
Supplies and Services
2210600 |Rentals of Produced Assets 10,154,700 13.385.640 20,078,460 21,208,692
2210800 | Hospitality Supplies and Services 32,157.060 31,844.368 35.813,242 36,735,546 .
2210900 Insurance Costs 9,500.000 20,650,000 30,975,000 35,804,003
2211000  |Specialised Materials and Supplics 32,157.600 38,810,214 235,882,221 202,470,636
2211100 |Office and General Supplies and Services 53,182,560 103,277,008 123,157.833 136,358,138
2211200 | Fuel Oil and Lubricants 22,733,100 27,279,720 32,531,066 32,602,659
2211300 |Other Operating Expenses 37.214,150 46.012,980 55,223,980 57,543,646
2220100 |Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other 37.099.300 44.519.160 53,089,098 53,500,000 .
Transport Equipment
2220200 |Routine Maintenance - Other Asscts 32.305.600 89.402,960 111,753,700 113,688,774
2630100 | Current Grants to Government Agencies and 5,350.000 - - -
other Levels of Government
2640400 | Other Current Transfers. Grants and 260.000 261.000 262,000 263,000
Subsidies
3110700 | Purchase of Vehicles and Other Transport 254,000,000 - - -
Cquipment
3111000 |Purchase of Office Furniture and General 6.640,760 41,728,087 80,945,376 11,855,409
Equipment
4110400 | Domestic Loans to Individuals and - 930,000,000 770,000,000 700,000,000
Houscholds
Gross Expenditure ... ... . ... ... KShs. 1,.257.571,972| 2,584,524.015| 2,997,523,019| 2,981,008,292
Appropriation in Aid
1420300 |Receipts from Administrative Fees and 4,000,000 - - - .
Charges - Collected as ATA
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 1,253,571,972| 2,584,524,015| 2,997,523,019| 2,981,008,292
0000 KShs.
0394 0394 TJRC Tribunal
2210100 JUtilities Supplies and Services - 2,000,000 © 2,400,000 2,000,000
2210200 |Communication, Supplies and Services - 3,000,000 3.400.000 4,000.000
2210300 |Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other - 100,000,000 102,000,000 103,500.000
Transportation Costs ®
2210500 | Printing , Advertising and Information - 12,000,000 12,150,000 12,590,000
Supplies and Services

: 2
5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM W S_\—RAR



VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)

II. RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 - 2013/14

I1. Heads and Items under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary

Projected Estimates

5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM

S HppiovEd Estimates
nean| SUE 1 1TEM TITLE Expenditure 501 /12 201213 2013/14
2010/11 - -
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
2210600 |Rentals of Produced Assets - 38,000,000 38,600,000 40,600,000
2210800  |Hospitality Supplies and Services - 132,000,000 133,450,000 133,700,000
2211100 JOffice and General Supplies and Services - 38.000,000 38,800,000 39,750,000
2211300  JOther Operating Expenses - 15,000,000 15,600,000 16,500,000
2630100  |Current Grants to Government Agencics and 70,940,000 - - -
other Levels of Government
3111000 JPurchase of Office Furniture and General - 10,000,000 10,600,000 11,500,000
Equipment
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 70,940,000 350,000,000 357,000,000 364,140,000
0394 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 203 1,324,511,9721  2,934,524,015| 3,354,523,019| 3,345,148,292
KShs.
295 295 Judicial Service Commission
0000 0000 Headquarters
2110100 | Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees - 40,910,258 28,332,048 29,551,212
2110300  |Personal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary - 27,266,880 27,402,296 27,540,425
2110400 Personal Allowances Paid as - 1,692,720 1,700,000 1,800,000
Reimbursements
2210100  JUtihties Supplies and Services - 920,139 938,542 957,312
2210200  fCommunication, Supplies and Services - 1,688,000 1,716,800 1,768,480
2210300 | Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other - 9,780.500 10,650,000 10,315,000
Transportation Costs
2210400 |Foreign Travel and Subsistence, and other - 4,840,000 5,524,000 6,395,400
transportation costs
2210500 Printing . Advertising and Information - 2.958,000 3,437,000 3,888,000
Supplies and Services
2210800  |Hospitality Supplies and Services - 5.121,200 5,358,342 5,485,509
2211000 |Specialised Materials and Supplies - 2,651,000 3,195,080 3,318,982
2211100  |Office and General Supplies and Services - 1,290,000 1.315,800 1,342,116
2211200 | Fuel Oil and Lubricants - 850,000 900,000 1,090.000
2211300  |Other Operating Expenses - 2,750,000 3,050,000 3,390,000
2220100 Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other - 1.200,000 1,320,000 1,452,000
Transport Equipment
2220200 Routine Maintenance - Other Assets - 3.974,400 4,358,510 4,867,572
3111000 Purchase of Office Furniture and General - 5.405,125 965,000 1,158,000
Equipment
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD - 113,298,222 100,163,418 104,320,008
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 295 - 113,298,222 100,163,418 104,320,008
KShs.
297 297 Supreme Court
0000 0000 Headquarters
3



VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)
1. RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 - 2013/14
I1. Heads and Items under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary
Projected Estimates
SUB . Approved Estimates
HEAD| 1ty ITEM TITLE Expenditure 2011/12 2012113 2013/14
2010/11
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
2110100 | Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees - 13,152,312 13,666,224 14,201,064
2110300 JPersonal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary - 13.999.008 14,122,747 14,244 963
2110400 Personal Allowances Paid as - 1,440,835 1,500,000 1,600,000
Reimbursements
2210100 JUtilities Supplies and Services - 2.060,000 2,472,000 2,719,200
2210200  JCommunication, Supplies and Services 1,970,400 2,250,000 2,475,000
2210300 | Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other - 14,057.000 14,250,000 15,675,000
Transportation Costs
2210400 Foreign Travel and Subsistence, and other - 5,356,598 5.313,310 5,844,641
transportation costs
2210800 | Hospitality Supplies and Services - 773.500 850,850 935,935
2211000  |Specialised Materials and Supplies - 7,187.334 16,389,762 7,224,736
2211100 | Office and General Supplies and Services - 4,750,000 5,415,000 5,908.250
2211200  JFuel Oil and Lubricants - 2,500.000 2.600.000 2,860,000
2211300 | Other Operating Expenses 1.700,000 1,920,000 2,152,000
2220100  JRoutine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other 2.369,900 2,417,298 2,659,028
Transport Equipment
2220200  |Routine Maintenance - Other Assets - 11,038,798 2,054,186 2,074,728
3111000 |Purchase of Office Furniture and General - 6.100.000 2.075,001 2,282,501
Equipment
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD - 88,455,685 87,296,378 82,857,046
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 297 - 88,455,685 87.296,378 82,857,046
KShs.
309 309 Court of Appeal
0000 0000 Headquarters
2110100 | Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees - 15.915.840 16.606,696 17,330,748
2110300  fPersonal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary - 14,982,084 15,244,430 15,549,108
2110400 | Personal Allowances Paid as - 930,000 1,000,000 1,200,000
Reimbursements
2210100 | Utilities Supplies and Services 4,453,000 4,950,000 7,425.000 8,167.500
2210200 JCommunication, Supplies and Services 1.488,000 3.672,000 4,406,400 4,847,040
2210300 | Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other 30,768,690 42,412,000 63,618,000 69,979,800
Transportation Costs
2210400 JForeign Travel and Subsistence. and other - 9.150,000 10,065,000 11,071,500
transportation costs
2210500 | Printing . Advertising and Information 168,000 3.860,000 4,586,000 5,452,600
Supplies and Services
2210600  |Rentals of Produced Assets - 16,900,000 20,280,000 24,336,000
2210800 |Hospitality Supplies and Services 595,000 12.082,900 13,291,190 14,620,309
2211000 | Specialised Materials and Supplics - 30,479.175 58,723,382 62,468,298
2211100 JOffice and General Supplics and Services - 23,000.000 34,850,000 40.865,000

5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM

4

REG\STP.AR
HIGH COURT OF KENYA



VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)

Il. RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 20 12/13 - 2013/14

I1. Heads and Items under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary

Projected Estimates

5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM

HIGH

Qs

REG/STRAR

cou

RT OF Kenya

S Approved Estimates
neap| SUB 1 ITEM TITLE Expenditure AP 2012/13 2013/14
2010/11 i il
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
2211200 | Fuel Oil and Lubricants 5,300,000 7,950,000 8,745,000 9,619,500
2211300 |Other Operating Expenses - 11,605,000 13,926,000 16,711,200
2220100 Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other 1.823,000 3,750,000 4,125,000 4,537,500
Transport Equipment
2220200 JRoutine Maintenance - Other Assets - 40,600,000 48,720,000 50,716,879
3111000 | Purchase of Office Furniture and General - 28,875,000 28,450,200 17,620,000
Equipment
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 44,595,690 271,113,999 354,062,298 375,092,982
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 309 44,595,690 271,113,999 354,062,298 375,092,982
KShs.
333 333 Council on Administration of
Justice
0000 0000 Headquarters
2630100 |Current Grants to Government Agencies and - 20,000,000 22,000,000 23,000,000
other Levels of Government
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD - 20,000,000 22,000,000 23,000,000
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 333 - 20,000,000 22,000,000 23,000,000
KShs.
338 338 Auctioneer's Licensing Board
0000 0000 Headquarters
2630100 | Current Grants to Government Agencies and - 15,717,000 17,000,000 19,900,000
other Levels of Government
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD - 15,717,000 17,000,000 19,900,000
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 338 - 15,717,000 17,000,000 19,900,000
KShs.
344 344 Judicial Training Institute (J.T.I1)
0000 0000 Headquarters
2210100  |Utilities Supplies and Services 402,097 600,000 800,000 830,000
2210200 |Communication, Supplies and Services 2,080,000 2,360,000 2,570,000 2,740,000
2210300 |Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other - 27,042,100 31,000,000 32,500,000
Transportation Costs
2210500 Printing . Advertising and Information 800,000 2.000,000 3,900,000 4,150,000
Supplies and Services
2210600 |Rentals of Produced Assets 8.000,000 8.200,000 8,250,000 8,300,000
2210700 | Training Expenses 4,800,000 28.440,000 34,500,000 35,700,000
2210800 |Hospitality Supplies and Services 560.000 25,750,000 28,850,000 28,950,000
2211000 |Specialised Materials and Supplies 1,020,000 2,650,000 3,660,000 3,730,000
2211100 |Office and General Supplies and Services 1,438,000 8,300,000 9,200,000 9,300,000
2211300 |Other Operating Expenses - 4,000,000 5,000,000 5,150,000
2220200 JRoutine Maintenance - Other Assets 250,000 1,500,000 2,200,000 2,450,000
5



VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)
1. RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 - 2013/14
I1. Heads and [tems under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary
Projected Estimates
o Approved e
neap| SUB L TEM TITLE Expenditure L;‘(‘)';’;j,"]“,‘“ 2012/13 2013/14
2010/11 - -
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 19,350,097 110,842,100 129,930,000 133,800,000
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 344 19,350,097 110,842,100 129,930,000 133,800,000
KShs.
860 860 High Court of Kenya
0000 0000 Headquarters
2110100 | Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees 205.916,524 240.157,549 251,451,387 260,444,635
2110300 Personal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary 155.504,112 162,759,643 232,952,060 235,253,982
2110400 Personal Allowances Paid as 11,289.400 8.190.000 9.400,000 9.600,000
Reimbursements
2210100 JUtilities Supplies and Services 4,320.100 4.728.684 5,674,529 6,788,020
2210200 JCommunication, Supplies and Services 5,638.640 6,037.504 7,245,005 7,969,505
2210300 Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other 25,549,650 30,659,580 36,791.496 36,951,427
Transportation Costs
2210400 |Foreign Travel and Subsistence, and other 1,154,320 2,031,480 3,047.220 4,570.830
transportation costs
2210500 |Printing , Advertising and Information 7,189,600 7,758,800 9,310.560 11,172,672
Supplies and Services
2210800 |Hospitality Supplies and Services 1,760,000 1,512,000 1.814.400 2,177,280
2211000  |Specialised Materials and Supplies 550,000 9.750.000 19,761,000 11,544,620
2211100 JOffice and General Supplies and Services 6,383.760 11,847,520 14,217,024 17,060,429
2211200 | Fuel Oil and Lubricants - 4,100,000 5,320,000 6,784,000
2211300  JOther Operating Expenses - 4.750.000 4,986,000 5.262,720
2220100  JRoutine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other - 7,500,000 7,650,000 7.803,000
Transport Equipment
2220200  JRoutine Maintenance - Other Assets 7,015,680 17,025,000 17.365,500 17,712,810
3111000 JPurchase of Office Furniture and General - 15,500,000 15,850,000 16,207,000
Equipment
Gross Expenditure ... ... . ... ... KShs. 432,271,786 534,307,760 642.836,181 657,302,930
Appropriation in Aid
1420300 | Receipts from Administrative Fees and 244,000,000 - -
Charges - Collected as AIA
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 188,271,786 534,307,760 642,836,181 657,302,930
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 860 188,271,786 534,307,760 642,836,181 657,302,930
KShs.
861 861 Magistrates' and Kadhi's Courts
0000 0000 Headquarters
2110100 | Basic Salaries - Permanent Employees 646.037,441 701,005,488 724,979,460 751,332,986
2110300 Personal Allowance - Paid as Part of Salary 508.738,571 535,837,862 538,028,060 570,844,807
2110400 | Personal Allowances Paid as 41,303.780 49,600,000 52.000,000 53,500,000
Reimbursements

5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM

A T
REGISTRAR
HIGH COURT OF KENYA



VOTE R26 The Judiciary ...(Cont'd)

Il. RECURRENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12 AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 - 2013/14

[1. Heads and ltems under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary

Projected Estimates

S approyed Estimates
nean| S25 | ITEM TITLE Expenditure 0 1 2012/13 2013/14
2010/11
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.

2210100 | Utilities Supplies and Services 2,757,500 4,138,650 4,966,380 5,065,707

2210200 JCommunication, Supplies and Services 9,468,320 12,013,326 14,415,992 14,704,312

2210300 | Domestic Travel and Subsistence, and Other 36,427,500 43,713,000 52,455,600 53,504,712
Transportation Costs

2210500 |Printing , Advertising and Information 967,200 5.500,000 8,750,000 8,945,000
Supplies and Services

2211000  |Specialised Materials and Supplies 200,000 12,350,000 41,358,363 41,857,200

2211100 |Office and General Supplies and Services 21,956,080 54.060,000 81,090,000 82,711,800

2211200  |Fucl Oil and Lubricants 9,179,600 15,640,240 18,768,288 19,143,654

2211300 |Other Operating Expenses 15,266,900 19,320,000 23,184,000 23,863,680

2220100 JRoutine Maintenance - Vehicles and Other 4,500,000 5,400,000 10,260,000 11,770,316
Transport Equipment

2220200 JRoutine Maintenance - Other Assets 23,900,242 30,251,586 40,946,510 60,918,083

3110700 | Purchase of Vehicles and Other Transport - 515,000,000 - -
Equipment

3111000  fPurchase of Office Furniture and General 1,269,220 1,763,064 14,395,162 17,274,194
Equipment
Gross Expenditure ... ... ... ... KShs. 1,321,972,354]  2,005,593,216| 1,625,597,815] 1,715,436,451
Appropriation in Aid

1420300 | Receipts from Administrative Fees and 144,950,000 - - -
Charges - Collected as AIA
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 1,177,022,354]  2,005.593,216] 1,625,597,815| 1,715,436,451
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 861 1,177,022,354| 2,005,593,216| 1,625,597,815| 1,715,436,451
KShs.

864 864 National Council for Law Reporting
0000 0000 Headquarters

2630100 [Current Grants to Government Agencies and 85,685,000 212,000,000 234,000,000 258.000,000
other Levels of Government
Appropriation in Aid

1450100  JReceipts Not Classified Elsewhere 16,000,000 - - -
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 69,685,000 212,000,000 234,000,000 258,000,000
0000 KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 864 69,685,000 212,000,000 234,000,000 258,000,000
KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBVOTE 2,754,827,490]  6,807,000,000] 7,129,000,000f 7,335,000,000
260 KShs.
TOTAL NET EXPENDITURE VOTE 2,754,827,490|  6,807,000,000] 7,129,000,000( 7,335,000,000
R26 KShs.
The Judiciary

7

5/27/2011 12:09:20 PM



VOTE 26: DEVELOPMENT
(i

REGISTRAR
HIGH COURT OF KENYA



VOTE D26 The Judiciary

FORM C
SUMMARY
Estimates 2011/12 Projected Estimates
SUBVOTE Net Approved Gross Expenditure | Appropriation in Aid Net Expenditure Estimates Estimates
Expenditure 2010/11 2012/13 2013/14
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
260 Judicial Services 588,549,000 2,519,000,000 - 2,519,000,000 3,175,000,000 3,269,000,000
TOTAL FOR VOTE D26 :
The Judiciary 588,549,000 2,519,000,000 - 2,519,000,000 3,175,000,000 3,269,000,000
P\ s
P
B
«A\O/ /0 ;
O
/NN/ﬂWA
5/27/2011 11:37:37 AM 1
[ ] ® L] & [ ] ®



FORM D

VOTE D 26 The Judiciary

11. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13-2013/14

11. Heads and ltems under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary

Projected Estimates
Approved
HEAD | ITEM TITLE Expenditure 2010/11| Estimates 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
260 Judicial Services
134 134 High Court Stations
3110200 |Construction of Building - 430,445,000 595,000,000 655,000,000
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices, schools, hospitals, - 430,445,000 595,000,000 655,000,000
clc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 134 KShs. - 430,445,000 595,000,000 655,000,000
203 203 Headquarters ( General)
3110300 |Refurbishment of Buildings - 529,000,000 200,000,000 -
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings - 529,000,000 200,000,000 -
3111100 |Purchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and - 1,004,000,000 1.204,800,000 1,505,800,000
Machinery
3111111 |Purchase of ICT networking and Communications - 700,000,000 750,000.000 1,000,000,000
Equipment
3111112 |Purchase of Software - 300,000,000 450,000.000 500,000,000
3111119 |Purchase of Lifts - 4,000,000 4,800,000 5.800,000
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 203 KShs. - 1,533,000,000 1,404,800,000 1,505,800,000
309 309 Court of Appeal
3110200 |Construction of Building - 165,000,000 475,000,000 369,000,000
3110201 |Residential Buildings (including hostels) - 55,000,000 155,000,000 124,000.000
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices. schools, hospitals, - 110,000,000 320,000.000 245,000,000
etc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 309 KShs. - 165,000,000 475,000,000 369,000,000
860 860 High Court of Kenya
2210700 |Training Expenses 30,550,000 - - -
2210701 |Travel Allowance 17,550,000 - - -
2210703 |Production and Printing of Training Materials 13,000,000 - - -
3110200 |Construction of Building - 50,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices. schools, hospitals, - 50,000,000 100,000.000 100,000.000
etc..)
3110300 |Refurbishment of Buildings 133,499,000 100,550,000 175,000,000 125,000,000
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings 133,499.000 100,550.000 175,000.000 125,000,000
3111100 |Purchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and 167,000,000 - - -
Machinery
3111111 JPurchase of ICT networking and Communications 160,000,000 - - -
Equipment
3111119 |Purchase of Lifts 7,000,000 - -
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 860 KShs. 331,049,000 150,550,000 275,000,000 225,000,000
861 861 Magistrates' and Kadhi's Courts
3110200 |Construction of Building 241,500,000 240,005,000 425,200,000 514,200,000
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices, schools. hospitals, 241,500,000 240,005,000 425,200,000 514,200,000
etc..)
3110300 |Refurbishment of Buildings 16,000,000 - - -
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings 16,000.000 - - -
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 861 KShs. 257,500,000 240,005,000 425,200,000 514,200,000
5/27/2011 11:39:06 AM 1
3 ~ U ///?f /;\ /?



FORM D

VOTE D 26 The Judiciary

II. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2011/12AND PROJECTED EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13-2013/14

[1. Heads and Items under which this Vote will be accounted for by the The Judiciary

Projected Estimates

Approved
HEAD ITEM TITLE Expenditure 2010/11 | Estimates 2011/12 2012/13 201314
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBVOTE 260 KShs. 588,549,000 2,519,000,000 3,175,000,000 3.269,000,000
TOTAL NET EXPENDITURE VOTE D26 KShs. 588,549,000 2,519,000,000 3,175,000,000 3,269,000,000
The Judiciary

5/27/2011 11:39:06 AM

Qaa—

REGISTRAR

HIGH COURT OF KENYA




Wd SO'bv L 1102/L2/S

3
(rma
000-00] - - - - NoD[000°SHES6 2 ‘sjendsoy *sjooyds ‘sadtjjo) sut € [enuapisay-uoN| 70col1¢
- - - - 000°'SHH'S6 - Surpring jo uondanAsuod | 00TO1I1€
PINSIA ISE nunsty 0s19 0s19
1 1- 1 - 1 - | Joooooooc - o SUSM 0109 AVAHENS MOA AUNLIANTINT LAN
[GRR]
000-00] - : : = NoD|000°000°0€ - ‘sjeitdso *sjo0as §201§0) STUIP|INE [RHUAPISRY-UON| TOTO1 1€
N - - - 000°000°0¢ - Fuipping Jo uondnusuodf 007011
pLasIq jenua )y Usty 0109 0109
- - - - 000°000°0¢ - SYUSM 0108 AVIHANS YO TANLIANTAINAT LAN
(a2
000-00] - - - - NOD1000°000°0¢C - ‘sjeidsoy *sjooyas *sastjjo) sFurpping enuapisay-uoN| 70l
- - - - 00000002 - Suippng jo vononaysuo)d | 00z011€
LIS ESSLIRD (108 0108
: § - . N ~ Joooooooor |- ] suSN 0S1€ AVAHANS HOA AUNLIANTINT LAN
(GRIE
000-00] - = = = MOD000°000°001 - ‘speidsoy Sjooyas *saotjjo) sFupping [RHUApISAY-UON|  Z0TOL1¢
- - - - 000000001 = duiping jo vondnnsuo) | 007011¢€
LS putie . 0s1¢ 0SIY
: . B 0000000F | - | susM 01z avanans Mo TN LIGNTINA LAN
(o2
000-001 - # = - MON1000°000°0t = ‘speidsoy *sjooyas ‘saargjo) sfurpping jenuapsay-uoN| 7001 1€
- - - B 000°000°0+ - duipging Jo uondnsuo) | pOTOI1E
LNSIA PINOS LIAN 0617 0t1?
suonm§ 1N ySt bl el
SIIAIIS (RPN (09T
B ] SUSH ) Cosusy SUS™ SUSH SUSH
L11d-0d HONTATY ANNIATY VIv doueuly m 10C o D \TJJIM‘MH.‘\J.‘I[’ o INTLI avaH | avau
by J0 201005 sajewinsy ans
—
£
b o sueo sjuein
O 217110 $1dradar puaixg
& B '
W @ Bur0da10.] a1 jo spreiag |
——
o M CTH110C STLYWILST 3ANLIANTdXT LNIWJOTIAATA "1
D Leoipnp oyl 97 (4 4L0A \- e
> 3 1 ¢ A dL0/ INFLIENS 9 Y04




L] L [ ] L &
FORM E SUBITEM VOTE D 26 The Judiciary
1. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES 2011712
1. Det of the Foregoing
External receipts 201
Grants Loans
Approved
SuUB Expend Estimates Source of
HEAD | HEAD | ITEM MITLE 2010/11 2001712 AlA REVENUE ATA REVENUE DC-DIT
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 6150 KShs. - - 95,445,000] - - - -
9020 9020 Kakamega Central(Lurambi) District R T I D O e -
3110200 |Construction of Building - 45,000,000 - - - -
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices, schools, hospitals, - 45,000.0001GoK - - - - 100-000
ctc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 9020 KShs. - 45,000,000 - - - -
9250 9250 Busia District = r T 1 1 1 il
3110200 |Construction of Building - 100,000,000 = = - =
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (ofTices, schools. hospitals, - 100,000,000 | GoK - - - - 100-000
cte..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 9250 KShs. - 100,000.000 - - - -
i NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 134 KShs. - 430,445,000 - - - -
203 203 Headquarters ( General) i
0000 0000 Headquarters
3110300 | Refurbishment of Buildings - 529,000,000 - - - -
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings - 529.,000.000 | GoK - - - - [00-000
3111100 | Purchasc of Specialised Plant, Equipment and - 1.004,000,000 - - - -
Machinery
J1TLITT [Purchase of ICT networking and Communications - 700.000.000 | GoK - - - - 100-000
: Equipment
3111112 |Purchase of Software - 300,000,000 [ GoK - B : - 100-000
3111119 [Purchase of Lifts - 4.000,000]GoK . . R - 100-000
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 0000 KShs. - 1.533.,000.000 - - - ~
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 203 KShs. - 1.533,000,000 = - - -
309 309 Court of Appeal e e A B e B

5/27/2011 1:44:05 PM

REGISTRAR
HIGH COURT OF KENYA



Wd SO'b¥iL 1102/L2/S

000-00] - = = Hont - 000665 ¢ STUIPIING [RHUIPISIY-UON JO JudYSIGINGY | TOLOT (€
. - - - 000°66H" £ET saurping Jo yuawysIqInay | 00€011e
€ro-10] - = . var| - 000°000°¢ 1 sjeuaieiy Sutuiel | jo Sunuilg pue uonanpold | €0L017T
£r9-10] - & @ var - 000°0SS"L1 AURMO||V [2ARILL 10L01TC
- - = = 000°08S 0 sasuadxq Suruiea | 00L012¢
siourenbpedy 0000 0000
ﬂm—_.q./— .—: ﬁ.__._:rv :w.: A._Qw COMW
- - - ~ loooooosor | - SUSM 60€ AVAH NOd AUNLIANTINA LAN
- - - 000°000°SS - SUSM 0SEL AVIAHANS UOA AUNLIANTIXA LAN
[GRIE
000-00f - - - MODH1000°000°¢S < ‘spendsoy ‘sjootas ‘sadiyjo) sFurppng [enuapisay-uoN|  z0zo11¢
- - - 000°000°Ss - suippg jo uondnsuo) | OO
PLNSI NINEN (sEL
b e ST (e SR R— - S | —— -
- - - 000°000°¢< - SUSM 0LTL AVAHAINS VOA ANLIANTINT LAN
000-00) - ® = MN0D1000°000°€C - 150y Furpnpout) sTutpning fenuapisay | 10c011¢
R - - 000°000°ss = duippmg jo vononaysuo) | 0TO11¢
e JLSICL HON IPUEN 0LTL 0LeL
- - : 000°000°s$ - | susy ococ avangns wo4 TN LIANTIND |
([GRE]
000-00f - - - Mo 1000°000°6S - speatdsoy ‘sjooyas “sadryjo) sutpping jenuapisay-uoN| 7ozol1€
- - - 000°000°s¢ = Surpimg jo uononasuod | pozol1g
PEDSIA WA 0L0Y 0L0Y
] SUSN SUSH SUSH SUSH SUSH
nadal anNaaTy viv . | anNaay VIV douwury | e | wwe | wau [avan|avan
JO 221005 amipuadyyg qns
paaoaddy
.f.._:CJ_ ,A:_:._mv
Z1/110T $HKdiasar euayxy
Furtoda104 oy jo s g
CTH10T STLYINILST 3ANLIANTdXHT LNIWJOTIALA 11
Kreipng oy 97.d 4L0A WHLIENS 3 Y04




FORM E SUBITEM # . VOTE D 26 The Judiciary
1L DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES 2011
111. Details of the Forcgoing
“xternal receipts 2011712
Granls Loans
Approved
SUB Estimates Source of
HEAD | HEAD ITEM TITLE 2011712 ance ATA REVENUE ATA REVENUE DC-DIT
KShs. KShs KShs. K Shs. KShs.
3111100 |Purchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and 160,000,000 - - - - -
Machinery
3111111 [Purchase of ICT networking and Communications 160,000,000 - |GoK - - - - 100-000
Equipment
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 0000 KShs. i |I,,MN,‘~@LC,95 = - B - - * :
1000 1000 Nairohi Province - N ] — 1 b I
3111100 | Purchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and 7,000,000 - - - o -
Machinery
3111119 |Purchase of Lifts 7.000,000 - |GoK - - - - 100-000
NET EXPENDITURE FORSUBHEAD 1000 KShs. .\.,:,:b,b:: - - - - - -
1135 1135 Langata District N
3110300 |Refurbishment of Buildings - 50,250,000 - . - -
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings - 50,250,000]GoK - - - - 100-000
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 1135 KShs. - 50,250,000 - - - -
1145 1145 Makadara District
3110300 |Refurbishment of Buildings - 50,300,000 - - - -
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings - 50.300,000]GoK - - - - 100-000
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 1145 KShs. - 50,300,000 - - - -
1155 1155 Kasarani District o ‘ - - - - L
3110200 [Construction of Building - 50,000,000 - - - -
31 Smou. Non-Residential Buildings (oflices, schools. hospitals, - 50,000,000 GoK - - - - 100-000
elc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 1155 KShs. - 50,000,000 - - - -
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 860 KShs. 331,049,000 150,550,000 - - - -
861 861 Magistrates' and Kadhi's Courts T e T e e e o
5/27/2011 1:44.05 PM 4
REGISTRAR

HIGH COURT OF KENYA




VYANIX 40 1HN0J HOIH
HvH1SI193Y

Wd SZ'L€°Z 110272215

LIS 1A BUEL 01 1€ 0rlg
- - - i ) - I SUSM 0LOE AVAHANS W04 AUNLIANTIXA LAN
000-00] - - - - Noo| - 000°000'8 swpjing [enuapisay-uoN Jo wawysiqmay | zogor1e
- - - - - 000°000°8 sduping yo ywawysiqangoy | oogorre
PINSIA B 0L0E 0L0g
R 1 - |- I foovoovor Tovoooor | -susy 0177 AVAHENS HO4 TUNLIANTANE 1IN
(GRE]
000-00| - - - - 300]000°000°0¢ 000°000°02 sendsoy “sjooyas *saogjo) sfuipyng [enuapisay-uon|  z0zo1 ¢
. - - - 000°000°0¢ 00000007 Bupping Jo vononusuo)| gozoite
PLISIA npuUMED (177 0177
- - - 000°000°01 - SUSM 0L1T AVAHINS HO4 TANLIANTIXT 1AN
(oo
000-00] - - - 300 [000°000°01 - “spendsoy *sjooyas “saatgjo) suipping [enuapisay-uon| 0z011¢
- - - - 000°000°01 - Buping jo vononnsuo)| 00zo11¢
PLISIA YInos v urangy 0217 0.1z
i = - [ - - a - ~ Jooovooos T sy 0617 AVAHENS MOA TANLIANTINA LAN
[GRIE)
CDD:DC = L4 - - .v._OO N SCCODCOW .w_d__h_,noz .n_GOF_U,I, .nU,J_v:OU .nwl.v:::_:m‘_ _ﬂ::..._,u_,n.uxnco,/_ NONO— _m‘
- - - - 000°000°08 Butpiing jo uononnsuoy| gpzorre
‘ PLSIA YIN0S KN €17 €1z
I - -1 I 000000 Jo00'0000z | "suSN 080z AVAHANS WOS TANLIANTNT LN
(15
000-00] - - - 300]000°000° 000°000°02 “steidsoy ‘sjooyas *saauyo) sfurping [enuspisay-uon| z0zo11¢
- - - - 000°000°s 000°000°07 3upring jo uonannsuod| gozorie
PLNSIA ESE ULy 0507 0§07
Sy SySY SuSY SUSY SUSH SUSY
[ Liaa| anNaaay VIV, ANNIATY VIV SouruLy T notoe | ‘ R . WiLl | avau [avan
JO 203103 sajeunsy amypuadyy ans
pasoddy
sueo- sjueln
T1/110T 112091 [ruiaixy

@

Bu1033104 oY1 Jo speidq )

CI/110T SALYWILSH FUNLIANTXT INAWJOTAALA 1

Kepnp oy 9C A 410A

WHLIENS 3 YO




o e ® o €
FORM E SUBITEM VOTE D 26 The Juc
1Il. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES 2011712
111. Dctails of the Foregoing
receipts 2011712
Grants Loans
Approved
SuUB en e < Source of
HEAD | HEAD | ITEM TITLE 20 20 Finance AlA REVENUE AlA REVENUE DC-DIT
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs.
3110200 |Construction of Building - 25,005,000 - - - -
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices. schools, hosj - 25.005.000| GoK - - - - 100-000
ctc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 3110 KShs. - 25.,005.000 - - - .
3150 3150 Malindi District D - )
3110200 |Construction of Building 60,000,000 - - - - -
3110202 |Non-Residen Buildings (offices, schools, hospi 60.000,000 - |GoK - - - - 100-000
etc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 3150 KShs. 60,000,000 - - - - .
6150 6150 Kisumu East District S TR D T T ]
3110200 |Construction of Building 20,000,000 - - - - 2
4 3110202 [Non-Residential Buildings (offices. schools, hospitals, 20,000.000 - |GoK - - - - 100-000
etc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 6150 KShs. 20,000.000 - - - = .
6210 6210 Homa Bay District
3110200 |Construction of Building - 15,000,000 - - - -
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices, schools, hospitals, - 15,000,000 GoK - - - - 100-000
ete..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 6210 KShs. - 15,000,000 = = - -
6270 . 6270 Migori District B )
3110200 |Construction of Building 4,500.000 30,000,000 - - - -
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices, schools. hospitals, 4,500.000 30,000,000]GoK - - - - 100-000
etc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 6270 KShs. 4,500.000 30,000 : = = =
6310 6310 Kuria District . ———————— E— .

5/27/2011 2:31:25 PM

REGISTRAR
HIGH COURT OF KENYA

N




vANIY 40 14003 HOIH

VA Wd SO°PEiL LLOZ/LZIS
HVYH1SI93d
PLNSIA (Iquean ) enua) esaweyey 0706 0706
- - - 1 foooceoo'st | - | csusM 06SL avAHEANS VO TANLIANTIND LAN
[GRIE
000-00f - - 8 MoH{000°000°C1 = ‘sjendsot] sjooyas *saat}jo) sFuIp[Ing [RIUPISAY-UON|  Z0TOT1E
- - - - 000°000°¢1 - duipiing jo uononysuo) | 00TO11E
pLasiq wog 06SL 06¢L
- - - 000°000°5T 000°008"¢ SUSM 0CRL AVIHENS MO JHNLIANTINXYT LAN
(a2
000-00] - - - MoD1000°000°5T 000°005°¢ SOY “S[00YJs ‘$a91]J0) STUIP|INE [BHUdPISAY-UON|  T0TOT 1€
- - - (00°000°¢T 000°008°¢ Supping Jo wonanasuo) | 00z011¢
PLOSIA PITON YoIuN OfFL 0trL
- : - = ] 0000000€  [00000s'c | "SUSM 01FL AVAHANS YOS AUNLIANTINT LAN
(312
000-001 - - - MoD[000°000°0€ 000°008°¢ SOU “S[00YIS "SI0 STUIPING [PNUIPISIY-UON ] TOTOT 1€
- = - 000°000°0¢ 000°008°€ durpping Jo vononasuo) [ 00z011€
B PLISIA RYSRALEN 1+, 01+L
- - - 000°000°0T - SUSM 0STL AVIHENS UOd TINLIANITINT LAN
(raa
000-00f =* - - A0H1000°000°0T = OY *S[00YDS *$a011J0) STuIpiIng [RHuapisay-uoN| z0zol1¢
- - - 000°000°02 - duip(ing jo uonansuo) [ 00z011¢
PLISI 081N ($TL 0stL
@ - - - 000°000°ST SUSNM 01E9 aVAHENS YOd RANLIANAINT LAN
(oo
000-001 - - - Mool - 000°000°sT ‘speindsoy ‘sjooyas *saatgjo) sFupping [enuapisay-uoN| T0zol1¢
- . - - - - 000°000°sT Surpiing jo wonannsuo)y | opzorte
v SuUSN SUSN SUSH SUSY SUSN SUSN
aoa| anNaaay ViV ANNAATY ViV aourt,| amoc | itz | T [ wau [avau|avan
JO 221n0g saewinsy amyipuadyyg ; ans
paaoaddy .
sueon sjuein)
Z1/110T $HKd1aso1 [rusaixyg
FuroFaao,4 oy o spmaqy 1
/1102 SHLYWILST TYNLIANTdXT LNIWJOTIATA ‘11
ARRPRENL ST ATLON W3LIENS 3 N0




FORM E SUBITEM VOTE D 26 The Judiciary

1. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES 2011/12

1. Details of the Foregoing
External receipts 2011712
Loans
Approved
SuUB Expenditure Esli
HEAD | HEAD ITEM TITLE 2010/11 2011712 AlA ATA REVENUE DC-DIT
KShs. KShs. KShs. KShs KShs.
3110300 |Refurbishment of Buildings 8,000,000 - - - - "
3110302 |Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings 8,000,000 - |GoK - - - - 00-000
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 9020 KShs. 8.000,000 - N - - - -
9050 9050 Vihiga District - ‘ ‘ - ‘
3110200 |Construction of Building - 20,000,000 - - - -
3110202 |Non-Residential Buildings (offices. schools. hospitals, - 20.000,000]GoK - - - - 00-000
clc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 9050 KShs. - 20,000.000 - - - -
9210 9210 Bungoma West (Sirisia) District R T . a - o
3110200 |Construction of Building 10,000,000 15,000,000 - - - -
3110202 [Non-Residential Buildings (offices. schools, hospitals, 10.000,000 15.000.000 | GoK - - = - 100-000
ctc..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 9210 KShs. 10,000,000 15.000,000 2 s 2 -
9250 9250 Busia District 1 % 1 " °©
3110200 |Construction of Building 25,000,000 - - - - -
10202 | Non-Residential Buildings (offices, schools, hospitals, 25,000,000 - |GoK - - - - 100-000
cle..)
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBHEAD 9250 KShs. 25,000,000 - - £ 5 =
NET EXPENDITURE FOR HEAD 861 KShs. 257,500.000 240,005.000 - - - -
NET EXPENDITURE FOR SUBVOTE 260 KShs. 588,549.000f  2.519,000,000 - - - -
TOTALNET EXPENDITURE VOTE D26 KShs. 588.549.,0001 2.519,000,000 - - - -
The Judiciary

REGISTRAR
HIGH COURT OF KENYA

5/27/2011 1:44:05 PM




